Proposed Regular Meeting Agenda of the Navajo Utah Commission of the Navajo Nation Council

of the Navajo Nation Council December 17, 2024 – 10:00 a.m.

Presiding: Kenny Victor, Chair

Herman Daniels, Vice-Chair

Location: Dennehotso Chapter

Dennehotso, Arizona

- I. Call Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements
- II. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials
- III. Review and Adopt Meeting Agenda
- IV. Review and Adopt Journal
 October 08, 2024 Regular Meeting

V. Receiving Reports:

- State ICWA Law Proposal for the 2025 Utah Legislature Crescentia Tso, Program Manager, Navajo Indian Child Welfare Act Program; Navajo Nation Division for Children and Family Services
- 2. NUWRSA Update MacArthur Stant II, Attorney, Water Rights Unit; Navajo Nation Department of Justice
- VI. Old Business: None

VII. New Business:

- 1. Judicial and Public Safety Facility Projects Priority List Elmerson Phillips, Vice-President; Aneth Chapter
 - a. Resolution NUCDEC-967-24

 "SUPPORTING THE ANETH CHAPTER'S JUDICIAL AND PUBLIC SAFETY
 FACILITY PROJECTS AND URGING A HIGHER PLACEMENT ON THE LAW
 AND ORDER COMMITTEE'S JUDICIAL/PUBLIC SAFETY FACILITIES FUND
 PRIORITY LIST FOR FISCAL YEARS 2023 AND 2024"
- 2. Citizen Petition for Non-Emergency Medical Transportation Leighton Cowboy, Manager; At Home Care LLC
- 3. FY2024 NUC Executive Director's Employee Performance Appraisal Clarence Rockwell, NUC Executive Director

VIII. Executive Director Report

IX. Other(s):

- 1. Resolution NUCDEC-968-24

 "REQUESTING THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND AFFILIATED
 FEDERAL AGENCIES TO PROTECT THE BEARS EARS NATIONAL MONUMENT
 IN PERPETUTITY AND TO SUPPORT AND STRENGTHEN THE BEARS EARS
 COMMISSION PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT-TO-GOVERNMENT RELATIONS
 WITH TRIBAL NATIONS".
- 2. Resolution NUCDEC-969-24

 "REQUESTING THE UTAH NAVAJO REVITALIZAITON FUND BOARD TO

 EXTEND OR RE-PURPOSE NRF GRANTS 141, 477, 546, 553, AND 763 FOR A

 TWO-YEAR CONTRACT PERIOD".
- 3. Resolution NUCDEC-970-24

X. Confirm Next Meeting and Adjournment

1. NUC regular meeting on January 14, 2025, at Window Rock, AZ, 10:00 a.m.